्राष्ट्रवेगराम् :आयुक्त (अपील्स) का कार्यातव, तस्तु धर्म सेना कर और केल्सीव उत्पाद धुल्कःः (स्विधि) स्वितिर्धाति र विदेविष्ठ						
	ાપ્ય MARKET કોંગ્લેસ સાર સા પ્રત્ય છે. જાણ / દગાયલન, દસ્ટા સહસ્વા,					
	New New York के दिला से दिल्ला के King Road. अपने भ					
	गण्डममेट / Rejkus – 360 001 Vev 37x No. 0381 - 2477053/344, 142 – Banit Draspoolaus kes@email.com					
	COMPANY NO. 1981 24 - CORRECT 12 BIOLINE DESIGNMENT REPORT AND COMPANY					
<u>रविकटटे डाक ए. डी. दयारा</u> भ						
ተ	-π-≵γγγαγγαγγαγγαγγαγγαγγαγγαγγαγγαγγαγγαγγ					
	- така стали и стали от стали от стали и стали от стали о Маказани стали стали от стали о Маказани от стали от с					
ল	न - अर्थल अद्येश संस्था (Onut in Apped Net).					
RAJ-EXCUS-000-APP-032-TO-035-2018-19						
	भाइँथ का ऐसलेग / 18,04,2018 कोई करने की स€ख / 23,04,2018 Esse of Cestar 18,04,2018 Size of Circles					
	कुमार संतोष अध्युक्ता (अभीतस, सलकोट दुवरा पारित / Passed by Shit Kumar Santoah, Commissioner (Appeals), Rajax					
ग 	লাম আৰু মে'লমুনে এ পুৰুষ বাৰস্কাৰ ব্যৱসাদ পালেও ব্যৱসাদ প্ৰথম ব্যৱস্থা হয়। (মেনাম্য) মেন্সান ক্ষিণ (মেন্সান্ত পৰ মেইল কাৰ্য্য :) - বিশ্বাহ মেনাতা সম্পদ্ধ সম্পদিশৰ মেটা মেনাসাদ ব্যবহাৰ মেইল ব্যৱস্থা সম্পদ্ধ হ'ব ব্যবহাৰ বাবে সম্পদ্ধ সম্পদ্ধ স					
U	ा भू प्रदेश सम्पन्ध (CareVine) : अभीतमन्द्री के प्रति का नाम एवं प्रत NameAddreas को La Appelants & Personner :-					
-	 Mark Karle Loruzita F. Lot, Kerney Kr. (2014). Verlars' Highward R. Lettettinger Rand Relations for an Contain. Realist 2018102. 					
	2. Shi Hartish D. Kulaga, Diredor, Mir, Benilo Corumta P 1.d.					
	8 — Shiri Jayendra C. Alabahya, Brega, Yee, Karibey Marketing, Boarts 4. — Shiri Akarishidari R. Barliya Parrise (195, 1986) barayene, Marai					
	ৰম কৰি (গ্ৰহমণ্ড) আছিল বাই সমষ্ট্ৰ উদ্ধাৰ্থটোৰ এই উদ্ধাৰণ বাই কেন্দ্ৰ নাম বিভাগ কৰিবলৈ বিভাগ কৰিবলৈ বাই বাই বা উল্লেখযোগ্ৰ প্ৰয়োগৰো মন্ত্ৰীয় Cristelin সন্থানে বন্ধু বিভাগ বিভাগৰ কি বিভাগ ব্যক্তি কৰি বিভাগ বিভাগ কৰে কৰে জ					
(OI	በዚህ አንድር (ትርሺህ የርጉር) የአለር ነበር ሺህል። (አንር)ት እንዲሆን የአለር እንዲሆን ለአዲስ ትርስ እንዲሆን እንዲሆን እንዲሆን እንዲሆን እንዲሆን እንዲሆን እንዲሆን አ					
	- Autor, to Contento, Ruche & Service Teo, appenden Tripunel under Gebrar 1955 of CEAL, SHA * Under Ceckon därkting Hännade Aug, Merk er vasionel av Ko- -					
11	ে বিভিন্ন স্থান বিভিন্নটোৰ প্ৰতি প্ৰদান প্ৰদেশ কিন্তুৰ উচ্চিত ভাৱেৰে মুক্ত হয় ভাৰণ প্ৰতিদিশ ভাৰণি দেশ হৈ প্ৰথ ২০ পদ দায় মুক্ত সমূহিত কৰি মাজী আছিল। ২					
L .	in 1988 Berne set of a Stand (Agendra and Stand Agendra Agendra Agendra Ad West Handriker γ – Ε. Ρατικα (Marina and A The Tenne Stand Berne Stand 					
•	্ৰপ্ৰিক প্ৰিক্ষিয়ে (১৯ বা ভাৰত সম কাৰ্য্যিক ভাষাৰ উপ মেটি বাছিল উঠাৰ কৃষ্ণা উদ্ধি মনাৰ প্ৰেক বাই বিভাগ ভাইলিক প প্ৰাৰ্থ মন্দ্ৰ বাদি নাম হৈ নাম বুলি হৈ মনা মন্দ্ৰ হৈ দলে আৰম্ভ হৈ প্ৰথম হৈ প্ৰথম হৈ নাম হৈ যে মানি হ সমান হয় হয় যে মন্দ্ৰ হৈ যে মন্দ্ৰ হৈ যে মন্দ্ৰ হৈ দলে আৰম্ভ হৈ প্ৰথম হৈ হৈ যে মন্দ্ৰ হৈ যে মন্দ্ৰ হৈ যে মন্দ্					
	To view Weel regions, terminical Statisms, Exchange Genetics Top Appendixs, "A statistical COSTA" (A. 2017), a. 19 annual Prevent Annual Regional Prevention (Costanting Costanting Costanting Costanting Prevention), 200-45					
×.	ৰ্বাইনৰ নেৰাৰ্টিয়েন ক' মোৰ প্ৰতি কাতে নতে যি উপৰাৱটিত সকলে প্ৰথম বাইলা টিয়াৰাট, বাৰণ, টাইয়েন ক' এই এইপি 'গৈ ' এই পৰা 15-2 না নৰ বাইলা নাম '' দিই নাম। বাইলা বিৰুদ্ধ ক' বুৰু থাবন নাম পৰিছে। তেওঁ কৰাৰ প্ৰথম প্ৰথম বিৰুদ্ধে উ এই প্ৰৱাহ কৰা মুখ্যৰ কৰা হৈ আন '' সকলৈ কয়ে ইয়া বিৰুদ্ধে বিৰুদ্ধে হৈ এই এই এই এই কৰাৰ ক' '' ক' বিৰুদ্ধে মই কোন আ 'গৈ প্ৰৱাহ কৰা মুখ্যৰ কৰা হৈ আন '' সকলৈ কয়ে ইয়া বিৰুদ্ধে বিৰুদ্ধে হৈ এই এই এই এই ক' বিৰুদ্ধে মই কোন কোনো বিৰু 'গৈ প্ৰৱাহ কৰা মুখ্যৰ কৰা হৈ আন '' সকলৈ কয়ে ইয়া বিৰুদ্ধে বিৰুদ্ধে হৈ এই এই 'গৈ প্ৰৱাহ কৰা মুখ্যৰ কৰা হৈ আন '' মুখ্যৰ ক' এই এই এই ক' বাৰ হৈ '' মুখ্য বিৰুদ্ধে হৈ এই এই এই এই এই এই এই এই এই 'গুৱা মুখ্যৰ কা মুখ্যৰ কৰা হোৱা হয় বিৰুদ্ধে হৈ নাম ক' বিৰুদ্ধে হ'ব এই					
	You append the strategies of a substant of the track angle of the strategies of the constructions under Sub-Sub-Sub-Sub-Sub-Sub-Sub-Sub-Sub-Sub-					
171	মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজিমে দি মেৰে জালি বিভাগ নিজ প্ৰতিলৈয়ে 'পোৰ দি বাব দিব'' ও উপৰি নাজ বাবলাৰ?', 1204, ই ইয়েং এ'' বি মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজিমে দি মেৰে এ''' এ' দি এ' এই মাৰ্কিটা মেৰে এই মেৰাইমে কৰি দিবে কৰি নাজ কৰি এ' কৰি দি এ' কৰা বাব দেৱেল দি কেন্দ্ৰ এই এখালৈ এই '' ইয়া এ'' একা মেৰে এই মেৰাইমে কৰি দিবে কৰি দিবে কৰি বাবি এই '' কৰি দিবে কৰা বাব দেৱেল দি কেন্দ্ৰ এই এখালৈ কৰি মাৰে বাবে কৰা ক' এই মাৰ্কিটা কৰি মেৰে কৰি দিবে কৰি দিবে '' কৰি হৈ বাবি কৰি ক' ক মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজিমে দি এই '' ইয়া এ'' এই এই এই ''ৰ' বাবি কৰা কৰা ক' কৰি বাবি কৰি মাৰ্কিটা দিবে বাবি বাবি কৰা ক' দেৱেল ক' কেন্দ্ৰ এই এখালৈ কৰি মাৰে বাবে কৰা ক' কৰা বাবে কৰা ক' কোৱা হৈ যে '' এই এই '' ই বাবি কোনো ক' বাবি কৰা ক' ক' মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজিমে দি বাবি ক' বিভাগ হৈ যে বাবে ক' ক' কোৱা হৈ যে '' এই এই এই '' এই এই '' ই বাবি কাৰ্ব ক' ক' ক' ক মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজিমে দি বাবি ক' বাবি ক' বাবি ক' বাবে ক' ক' কোৱা হৈ যে '' এই এই '' ই বাবি ক' বাবে ক' বাবি ক' ক'ৰ' মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজিমে দি বাবি ক' বিভাগ হৈ যে বাবে ক' ক' কোৱা হৈ যে '' মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজমে দি বাবি ক' বিভাগ হৈ যে বাবি ক' ক' কোৱা হৈ যে '' কৈ বাবি কি বাবি ক'' বিজ্যা নামৰ ক'' ক' বাবে মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজমে দি বাবি ক' বিভাগ হৈ যে '' এই '' ক' বাবি কি বাবি কি বাবি ক' বাবে বাবি ক' বাবে বাবি ক' বাবি ক' মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাইজমে দি লোক বাবি ক' বিভাগ হৈ যে '' '' ক' বাবি কি বাবে বিভাগ ক' বাবে বিভাগ মেৰাইজমে বাবি ক' বিভাগ বি মাৰ্কিটা মেৰাই বিজ্যা বাবি বাবি বাবি বিভাগ বিজ্যা বিভাগ কৈ বাবি কি বাবে বিভাগ হৈ যে বিভাগ নামৰ বিভাগ ক' বিভাগ কৈ মাৰ্কি কেন্দ্ৰ বিজ্যা বিজ্যা বাবি বিভিন্ন বিজ্যা বিজ্যা বিজ্যা ক' বিজ্যা হৈ যে '' ক' কৰা ক'ৰে যে বিভাগ ক' বিভাগ ক মাৰ্কিটা মাৰ্কিয়ে মাৰ্কি বাবি বিজ্যা বিজ্যা বিজ্যা বিজ্যা কৈ বিজ্যা ক' বিজ্যা ক' বিজ্যা বিজ্যা বিজ্যা বিজ্যা ক'					
	The separature of a solution of the large second second second was taken in the Appalase Trabund Shall be Provide reprint growth in view of the construction of the State State State State second se					

ч.

Q

-

•

.

11

- μ**π**ι

 - सेने (चार सेने ही में) में का रोगे सेने (चार सेने सेने के सामग्रेज के सामग्रेज का रोगे) सेने (चार सेने सेने चार्म के सामग्रेज का रोगा) i i i i i i

III, For the constraint of an entry of the second constraints of the second n splast, and the site and the subscription are shall be anything to a call grow the site of the second under Dame. Dozen und Gereice Tau, fritzigen und die Bereice er

- men der restande versionen Ι
- ÎX the shaft of the formula of the set of the state of the set of the

A second systematic respectively to the systematic respectively.
 A second systematic respectively to the systematic respectively on the systematic respectively.
 A second systematic respectively for the first respectively.
 A second systematic respectively.

6.01

প্ৰথম সকল গৰা প্ৰথমটো উপএন () সিংকাৰৰ মন্ত্ৰীয় উপৰ টা বিভাগ সময় বা মাইন প্ৰথম কৰি মন্ত্ৰীয় মন্ত্ৰীয় মাইক উপনিয়াল মেই কা উঠিক উৎস্থানিক (উইটিউই), শ্বিক কি কি উইটেই কি মান প্ৰথম কৰে আ প্ৰথম কৰে মাৰ্গ কি মন্ত্ৰীয় মোহাৰ জনাই বিভাগ আৰু প্ৰথম কৰে বা মাৰ্গ কৰিব জনাই আৰু সময়, সময় মেই, মন উইটো মাহি উপন আৰু মাৰ্টিক প্

el sutter updemini in Deurscher di Gaussia are na zala. Nakor upodkaten interna landin Societeuri, Kondek Goelenmenni oliharat. Katalon Appinsion Linki Miskovini kaswa Nakor 25 Kataloka interna yang atalah taka barang ina katala terkat katalatan bina dijarak. Konta kaketera jiy Nakon na mastar Baran atalah gina gipana atalah katalah atalah di agteri(B) atalah terta dijarak.

- :: VCT THE
- nten la supplications a la calificita a conseguratión^a de la programatican de la calenda de que de que técnica Rechér la recenica de la calification de la calenda de Na mundazione de la productiva de la calenda de la cale Na mundazione de la productiva de la calenda 24
- elle erne nom de erne ar litte de la tradit que després agrands era signifia (il al agrico ; la casa d'ignost españal succes intra espon de Repel or Charat, vanous seguere d'is esp 10
- ্টিটিয়া প্ৰথম হৈ একেনে মহলাই প্ৰথমৰ হৈ উদ্ধান হৈ নিংখন হাই উপলৈ কে টেইইনেৰ কৰি হেইং বিশিন্ধ কৰে হৈছে কোনোই আই ই কেইৰ মান কাৰ্য্য (একেনোই প্ৰথম সিংগ এইটিইনেল চুৰ এই টিইটি টাইফে টেই হাই এইটে টেইই টাইফে কোনোই ইয়া ইটি ইই আই ইট আইক টিই ফে টিম 500 Den siel eine eine eine die der einer verster seutren ist voorde dag an find product under de productier all ook war a nie State meter meter actier aan opper is pastel ing met Granisziewe septembij die eine state, ist die gegenere opper wag 19 Julie State ein zwerde 19 19 19 19
- কৰাৰৰ মাজকে উঠাৰ কৰিছা বাবে সময়। ৬৯০ বী, মাঁ উঠা কিন্তুৰ ব্যৱহা দেশে পেটৰ। মিজে বটা, প্ৰায়া, মিজেৰ বুজা এ, ১৯ দুন প্ৰথম না কৰেছা না 2 ৰাজ চাৰ্চাৰী, মাঁ আৰু মাঁজে এ কেই বা ফাৰিলা হ'বে আৰু প্ৰথম হ'ব মাৰাৰ কোনো। জিলা বীৰিয়া ক মাজহো চাৰা 3 ৰাজ্যিক কোনো, কুনা না চাৰিয়ে, মেজে পৰা মাজ বলা বা কোনো কোনো কুলা কৈ প্ৰথমেই আৰু কোনো বা বুটা প্ৰথ মূল্য হৈ মাজ মাজিয়ে। 5, 17,000 J. 1173 - **1**7,700 J. 24 75 G 🔿 genous a characteria production and the second of dup carrier from the Cover and spectram and the second second from the second second for the second second for the second second second for the second second
- anta antipitat at wat ben'ny fan fan ana ang ganang binaginaginagina. Tali sata atau barang sati ang pang kana sa 2000 ng ganang sati sati alin di basar sati at manatat di sama ti di Tali sati sati ganang ina ang s Tali sati sati ganang ina ang sati ng sati bina kana di tu 2001 ng sati kanang kanang kanang tali ti sama ti di Ang Sati sati sati sati ng sati ng sati ng sati bina kanang sati sati sati sati sati kanang kanang sati sati sa <u>. 1</u>1
- nényes niệm được giảo tha contrologie, chiến giảo đầu chiến độn động điều chiến chiến thác chiến đảo chiến chiến chiến tha chiến đội chiến được chiến chiến chiến chiến tha chiến tha chiến tha chiến chiến chiến thay độc chiến chiến that thay chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến thược giảo chiến chiến thay chiến chiến chiến chiến thay chi chiến that thay tha chiến thược chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến thay chiến thay chiến thược chiến chiến that thay tha chiến thược chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến chiến thay chiến thay chiến thay chiến chiến that thay tha chiến thược chiến chiến chiến thược chiến chiến chiến chiến thay chiến thay chiến thay chiến chiến that that chiến thược chiến chiến chiến that thược chiến thay chiến thay chiến thay chiến that the chiến that the chiến thay chiến that the chiến t 2
- প্ৰাৰ্থজনিয়া এই সময়ৰ দুৰ্গা এই উঠা ইত্যা সমান হৈ অনুস্থাই। যে অনুস্থা নৃষ্ঠ কৰিব পৰা সময়ৰ প্ৰতিয়াই সমা ইত্য উঠা সময়ৰ প্ৰেৰ্থ নিৰ্মান কৰি বিশা আই হয়। প্ৰথম প্ৰাৰ্থ নাম বুজাৰ বাব বিশা টোক বিশ্ব বিশ্ব সময়ৰ বিশ্ব কৰে বাব সংখ্যা আই বিশ্ব কৰি বিশ্ব কৰি বিশ্ব বিশ্ব ক বেশিং নামৰ বিশ্ব সময়ৰ বিশ্ব বিশ্ব কৰি বিশ্ব বিশ্ব বিশ্ব কৰে বিশ্ব কৰে বিশ্ব বিশ্ব ব্যবহাটো বিশ্ব কৰে বিশ্ব বিশ্ব ΤL
- ৰাখিন মৃত্যু উপনি একে বুদ্ধ কৰাৰীয়ে এই বিধা প্ৰথমিত পাইছেৰে (গাই উপনি এই, এক উপনি হৈছিল হয় আৰম্ভ আৰম্ভিক মহলেই কা পাইছিলিৰ ভাৰ এই বিধায় সাহজে এই সিংসাল প্ৰথম কৰি বিধা হয়। (গাঁহ বিধায় কৰাৰ বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় সময় হয়। বিধ এই বিধায় সাহজে বিধায় বিধায় সাহজে বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় কৰাৰ বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় সময় হি এই বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় বিধায় ÷Γι
- on a serie safé i Prime sana célén kuré é nanéh crem férnya din satasan kanan mining (géne) (kapat di sana Karalah perteki sa perteki paté Perteki kanan ara éké manakés pada sa késing saféng at sajadi sana agasé saga da tahu dipité saga sata sa Kara Paté Pasan na késiné arakési pada sata gén n $\partial \mathcal{R}$

. -....

¢.

¢.

CORDERS IN APPEAU 2

The appeals detailed to solve have been filled by the Appellant (boroin alter referred to as "Appellant No.1 to Appellant No.4) against Order-in-Original No. 53/ ADC/ RKC/ 2016-17 dated 21.03.2017 (foreinafter referred to as "the impugned order) passed by the Additional Coron paidner, Central Excise & Service Tax, Rejkot (foreinafter referred to as "the lower adjudicating authority").-

S: No.	Appeal No	Appel'ant Ne	Name of the Appearant
	V2/253/RAJ/ 2017 	Appe ^r ant No 1	M/s. Benito Ceramics P. Utt, Survey No. 836/P-2, S-A, National Highway, Lakhdhrour Road, A7- SHUNTU MORBL 363642
- !	₩2/2 54/RA U/ 2017	i Accedant No.2 	Shri Kamlesh D Konriga, Director of Appplian; Ng 1
<u>3</u> 	V2/255(.(A.) 2617	T Associated No. 3	Shri Jayendra Chandulal Kelariya, Proprjetor, M/s Raciney Marketing Shakti Chompber 1, Opp. Adarsh Hoto', 8-1 National Highway, Merol.
<u>,</u> 1	92/258/P(A) 2017	Aboellant No.4	Shri Bhavoshbhai R. Rarkja. Parther, M/s. R. K. Enterprise Parshvanath Chamber, 8 A. National Pigaway, Morbi.

2 Buel lards of the case the that search was carried out by the Officers of Rajket Centra Excise Commissionerate process Panonhama Proceedings dated 19/20-08-2015 and several monimizing documents including 'Order Status' documents Dispotch

2760 (A) 16

1

slips, production register, etc. were recroited and shortsge of finished goods were recorded under Pariohilan's Proceedings. Statements of Appallant No 2 and buyers of their finished goods were recorded. which revealed that Appollant No 1 was engaged in clandasting manufacture and narroval of "Wall I ea" in the guise of "ORDER STATUS' forms: Show Cause Notice dated 30.53.2016 was issued to Appellant No.1 demanding Central Excise duty of Rs 1 75,83 0164 under Section 11A and inferest Section TTAA of the Central Exceed Act. 1944 (Determatter reterred to as "the Act") and to Appellant No.2, Appellant No.3 and Appeliant No.4 proposing imposition of Ponalty under Rule 28 of Central Excise Rules, 2002 (incruinalise inforced journ "the Rules"). The SCN was adjudicated by the lower adjudicaling authority vide impugned order confirming demand of Rs. 1,76,83.0164under Section 11A of the Act along with interest under Section 11 of the Act, imposing benalty of Rs 1 75,33,016/, upon Appollant No 1. under Section 11AC of the Act read with Rule 25 of the Rules. imposed penalty of Rs 44.00,000/ jupon Appollant No.2, Rs.1.50,000/upon Appellant No.3 and Rs.66,0004 Loon Appellant No.4 Londer Rule 26 of the Rules and appropriator! Rs 60,00,000/- deposited by Appenant No 1 against duty confirmed accve.

BA TO STATE

3 Being aggneved with the impognod order, the Appelanis preferred present appeals on the following grounds.

Appellant No.1

Derived confirmed in the impugned over and offirmation of all allegations are merely based on allegad coefessions recurded in statements of its director, employees and two castomers rouge with documents seized outing search on 15/20.05/2015. Appellant had requested for cross examination of these persons whose statements were refield upon in the case. If had also requested to permit cross . •

examination of two paner witnesses as it was noticed that both of their were in fact drivers of two vehicles brought by the officers at the time of search of angellant's promises, hence out independent witnesses. Adjudicating authority has not a lowed their request of cross examination even though request was subcorried by provisions of Section 8D of the Act and Section 30 of the Evidence Act and judicating ditations.

(ii) Appenant pointed out that during the search operation immediately of entening into the premises, the officers had directed to close all CCTVs of the unit at the time of search, Cell phones of the Directors and the employees were foreed to confess clandestine Manufacture and clearances on the basis of Cree: Status forms; that physical stock taking of the finished grants was not done and shortage of 05,010 boxes of wall tiles of ipremum grade were considered and shortage of groots has been alleged without once taking physical vertication of the stock.

(iii) Canchos were colled ofter completion of search and were directed to put their signatures on sold doctoronate; that both Panchas were in fact drivers of two vehicles brought by the officers and not panch witnesses from the local area; that dotting the course of search operation, both these witnesses (drivers) were officer sitting in the vehicles brought by the learn of officers or were rearring in the promises of appellant that signature of both witnesses in 5 bages and signature of one witness in two pages were missing; that Panchas were different and if is not operable to behave that what has been recorded in the panchnama was witnessed by sale witnesses and is recorded as per their version, though mentioned in the Pancharne; that adjudicating isotherity cas failed in judge that entire search operation was vibated and consequently the adverse inforance can be drawn from sale panchnama unless its trub-fulness was proved in

W. A. W.

cross examination of panch witnesses.

(iv) Stakements dated on 19,5%,2016 word recorded before completion. of search on 20.05.2016 and no statement given was allowed to readcontants typed in their statements but were targed to sign if that Appollant No.2 was un awfully operated to somit evaluation of duty and ful present post usted characters lowards contral excise duty a eyed to rave been evaded by appellant and was forced to but his signature on statements of the employees without reading the same -Shri Kamleshhhoi D. Koringa, and Bhatat B. Raikotiya. Directure in Pre-Afficavity cated 28.08.2015 Fact by them trave affirmed these lacks that Shri Hardik K. Jagedala, Hilling click, Shr. Jayest D. Odakiya, Looking Supervisor and Shri Amrish N. Mereoniya, Markoting Manager had also sloted in their respective Affidavits dated 09.07.2019 that they were tortured and locall by the officers to sign statements. without allowing to read fire same, that copies of the said Affidevits. were submitted along with rooty to the not cell

(v) Appellait: No.2 was carled fut and alternitori Contral Excise office on 27.00.2015 who was accompanied by other Director, Shri Briaratona Rajunitya, and they were variably created to add. The offence and deposit post dated chemics in absorbe of which they would be arrested that eucounting to such under and illegal pressure, they had handled ever 25 gost dated cheques of collective sum of Rai93,00,0004 to the officers on 27.05.2015, that since the solid cheques were not voluntarily tendered by appellant or its Director they had not issued any forwarding later and thats facts were affirmed in Affidevits filed by Appellant No.2 and Shri Dharat B Rajkoilya, Director, that Appellant No.2 and Shri Dharat B Rajkoilya, Director, that Appellant No.2 and Shri Bharabhai Rajkotiya, accompacted directors were directed to put his dated signal, to imposybed s alternatic called 27.00,2015 after obtaining the statement that this facts can be verified that name of Shri Bharabhai was typed even

£ د] ه زد می د≎

 $|g_{i,j}^{\alpha}(x)| \leq \frac{2}{3} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{$

before the signing of Appellant No 2., that first two statements of Appellant No2, were typed in Gujarali and Survequent statement were deliberately recorded in English when he was shaware of the contents typed in Lugish as the is granuated in Gularsti: that it has been erroned, silv recorded in the latatement dated 19.41.2015 that Shri Navinchandra B. Koninga, who had accompanied Shri Kamleshonal, but explained contents of the statement in Gularsti. Similarly, it has been erroned usy recorded in his statements during 24.04.2016 and 24.04.2016 that contents of the statements were explained in Gularati to Shri Kamleshohai by Shri Panka, M. Kavar In taol, these persons were also not allowed to read the eaid statements on its enclosures but were calculated to copy few lines from draft copy present by the efficiency as they had accompanied nimits collarest of an estimated of an estimated by the efficiency as they had accompanied nimits collarest of an estimated of payments by Appellant was only due to livest of an estimated of allower still the notice was leaved on 30.09.2016.

 $\{ g_{i}, i\} \in \{i, j\}$

(vi) Statements dated 20.11.2015 of two small Commission Agents ongaged in tracting of peramicitiles viz. Stim Bhavesh R. Rainga – Proprietor of M/s. R.K. Entoteties. Morbi and Shri Javnedrabhai C. Kalariya - Proprietor of M/s. Radiev Markeling, Morbi rescal that both have given verbatim the same answers except change in their personal details and figures typed in last answer and they were nother allowed to rear the sold statements nor were shown payseal copy of any of the OS terms referred in their statements and hence statements of both these customers of appoint of longe evasion of aug especially where no statements of any other customers cut of 300 costomers.

(v.) Letter dated 09.05.2016 was get printed by the officer: in the office by ubtaining blank letter head from the directors: that no copica or Creer Status Forms and codio: statements were available with the il

Appellant and the was not possible for Appellant to ligive auch outright admission that loo with calculation of Contral Excise duty payable by it with exact number of bexes, differential abaled value and Contral Excess Duly, that investigation has not prepared any annexure to the show cause notice for computing only of Rs 1,75.03,916/- on 10 57,205 Boxes valued at Rs 14.14,70 3780 that taken the figures mentioned in the said letter for the purpose of calculation/segand etc. of duly to the impugned show cause notice; that printed of one letter on three pages to Gujarati with the same funds like other statements to Gujarati and also number of pages as Annexore to the solid lotter, that on work should Annexure similar to what is produced in the islicitywere produced earlier as against what is claimed in the said letter dated 09.05.2016 ostablishing that spinatures were obigined; that entry investigation including documents. letter etc. said to have hereit produced by one of the directors are fabricated by the officers and projudicial; that Month wise Duly Work Shoot proparad by the officer with statement dated 20.08.2015 and signatures of Appenant No.2 were taken in the facts and discumstances that there is no mentoes in the statement about preparation of work shoe, and obtaining signature on \mathbb{R}_{1} this workshopt produced with the sale letter dated 09.05.2018 is stad not exactly some especially only of August, 2014 in the workshoot propared with statement dated 20.08 2015. That director canool go to file offidavit for each and every event that happened. during investigation and adjudicating authority may priod in holding that no affidavit was filed in respect of said letter dated 09.05 2018. Berthy ...

(viii) Appellant had requested for cruss examination of orgin persons in losins of Section SD (2) of the Act ibid under letter dated 22.02.2017 that request was released vide letter catcal 04.05.2017 and subsocuently, it had added names of two perion witnesses for cross examination that adjudicating authority is first of all required to summor the person and examine him before admitting his statement

 $a_{\overline{i}}$ to $b_{\overline{i}}$

time of quality test in every file manufacturing plant and there is no reason to silege that appellant is an exception, that speec of informing grade wall files at the time of search is not in dispute as much as these that been alleged that entire stock lying in the premises was of premium grade. That all can not be presumed and alleged on the basis of oral evidence that invoices were labricated to lower grades of inisoed goods to evade payment of central excise outy and without onyestal abold weathed on it can not be hold that shortage of wall files was of premium grade. That has these CS forms were maintained just for information and just for information in the same cannot be compared with quantity shown in CS forms were actually cleared by it. It absence of any supporting documentary evidence

Statement of Loading Supervisor recorded on 20.03 2015 is not (\mathbf{x}) reliable for the reason that certain unlawful admissions were obtained. from him under during and coordien by the officers and he was never allowed to go through contents typed therein. He has also all uneit this fact on path in his Affidavit as discussed supra; that it is evident from his statement that he had joined after ant before few days of the search in August, 2016, that he cannot berbly sufficienticity of OS turns. of earlier period; that Loading Supervisor has nowhere deposed in his statement that tiles loaded under its supervision were of promium grade only, that it is simply stated that he arranged loading of the files. menuoned in the OS forms and that the same were menufactured by appellant; that statement of the said Loading Supervisor report beadmitted as reveappe since the procedure mandated under Section CD. of the Central Excise Act, 1944 was not followed alto his cruss. examination was disallowed; that confirmation of positivity of by Shn. Hardik Jagodata, Billing clork and Agoe at LNe 2 was not nota good. as much as they had also bee affluevite compating boot from respective statements were recorded under lineal and ecercion or 20.05.2015.

(x) Appellant submitted that when they receive order on telephone, such order status forms are prepared and simultaneously check about availability of block for the particular area, block driver name incollenumber and write down on such OS; that when the buyer awarge to detosit money in their bank account, then also then goods were leaded in the buck as per the description mentioned in such OS and prepared Central Excise Invoice for such CS form. If the buyer drin't arrange payment, they never load the goods in the trucks and such redors are recorded. Buyers inquire about the rate and availability of goods of partic, an design, below etc and order for fentalive equal jly, Since, in the area of Morbi and Wankaner more than 500 longs approximately are engaged in manufacture of various tiles, buyers, inquire from number of up is and place order to the manufacturer whe offer most compatitive rates. Therefore, such QS game, but considered as proof of cloarance in absence of other correlative evidence like actual transportation of divisional goods, receipt of payment for sale of finished gecoal purchase of raw meterials, poyment for raw materials, fransportation of raw materials, actual manufacture, use of electrolly/gas e.g.

 $\{0, 1, 2, \dots$

(xii) Department has never ventied about proclamment of raw materials, power consumption, use of manoower, transportation of raw materials, payment to raw material subories and cloarance of such goods by them. The department has prestimed that lighted mentioned in the OS form and the said Atmosure attached with letter dated 00.05.2016, were manufactured and cleared by appellant; that Appellant does not have capacity to manufacture that bluch goods in its manufacturing plant and department has never verified about the installed capacity required machineries stat. Similarly, department has never verified about actual clearance of the goods to the persons, receipt of payment etc. for the goods shown in the said Acheevane.

Turp 1.21-12

allached to the letter dates 09,05,2016 that production register withdraws during the panchnama is not for entire penod of demand but only for short period and therefore, no adverse inforcance can be drawn from it for entire period covered under the nults.

 (\mathbf{x}, \mathbf{u}) Appellant confested Para 35.19 of the impugned order wherein 3is held that actual production during the period from 01.07.2015 to (9.08.2015 was 3.30.157 boxes and only 1.24,617 boxes were recorded in BSA. Appellant, submitted that average comes to report 1g. of 37% of production and remaining 72% of production was suppressed by appellant which dearly shows the quantum of production suppressed by appoint in proceeding provind also: that actual productions clear grad of recisable goods as not be gauged on The have of speculations or comparison of figures of elleged excess. preduction covering period of merely 50 days, in absonce of profible. evidence: that department has not varified comparity to manufacture, procurement of required new materials, use of manpower, use of plannialy, tayment to raw material suppliars, roop pliof sale proceeds. etc., that it is petitied position of law that without complorative. evidence, demand cannot be raised on the tweak of private records. and religd upon following occisions in support of their claim.

- Bulchhenra Steels F Ltd 2011 (273) E.L.T. 140 (Tri. Abmd.)
- Indo Green Textile P Ltd 2007 (212) E.L.T. 343 (Trl. Dumbai)
 K. Harinath Gopta -1994(71) ELT 980(T 882)
 Krishoz & Co. 1998(97) E.L.T. 74(Tribund)
- Gauga Robber Ind. 1989(39) E.L.T. 650, 655(T-NRE).
- Garpreet Rubber Ind. 1996(82) D.L.T. 847(Tribunal)
- Kashmir Vanaspati (P) Ltd. 1989[39] E.L.T. 655[T].
- Ashwin Vanaspati and P. M.L. 1992[69] E.L.T. 175[Tributtol)
 R. G. Electronics- 1992(60) E.L.T.121 (T-6RB)

(xiv) Appellant also argued that going by the alleged clandestine clearanges in the show cause notice total productor of 21.22,359.

16

(recorded operations of 11.00,309 box relieged concesting clearances of 10.13,050 box) is excluded production depacity of production capacity of 4000 to 4500 box of wall tiles per day excluding days of closure of the unit; that department has not discharged burden of proof on this poort.

(xv) Appollors submitted that only two small local sustemers in terms of just 0 SD%, at the table sale to the customers were examined; that Appellant No.2 in his statement dated 20.08 2015 fondered names: (i) M/s. Shree Rushit Marketing. (ii) M/s. Swami Marketing. (iii) M/s. Keyla. Marketing and (iv) M/s. Vodant Tilos- all of Morol; that he was a smill specifically asked while recording the statement on 19.11.2015 to provide details of their major buyers (last question on page no. 3). wherein he had given details of major puyers us (i) M/s, R.K. Enterprise, (*) M/s. Radho Marketing, (iii) M/s. Gebral T es. (V) M/s. Aakanaria Ceramic (V) Mér Bragvati Ettiorprise, (V) Wis, Trinity, Colamics and (V?) M/a. Swami Marketing Phowever, despite having notified and recorded estails of their 11 customers to where wall files. were allegedly add in transcating manner. rvestigation have ecliperately preferred not to examine any of the said customers. except the two, in support of the fallacious exceptions invice in the police; that no notice is issued in the said remaining outtomers for the reason that there is no evidence on record to a ego that the said remaining customers had acetted appellant in evasion of central excise duty. If is found also mean that whatever goods were sold to the said remaining customers by it was polytomoved in any dancestine. manner, that just of total 329 involges assued during the gisputce. period, investigation has collected evidence about sale of interior grade of tilds under tax invoice only in respect of 10 such involges; that even of statements of those two customers are considered to be the for sake of conventence, even in that to so ratio of the said statements.

Page 14 m 79

cannot be applied across all other customers whose names appendim the reveal upon coordinants wize OS forms but were not examined. during investigation, padicularly when they are not isoloid notice in this case, that only 78,212 Boxes values at Rs.1.50,26.5800 alleged to nove 'excent sold without invoice to these two customers , which very regligible against the total alload clandost to dearance in the show cause notice; that leven althe two siglements of it buyges, though put free from doubt for the reasons discussed supral are accepted to be true for the bake of argument, even in that case department can only demand duly in respect of the goods purchased by the said buyers. which has been recorded in the RUDs and the same works roll to be Rs. 8.69,900% that mammeth duty demand eachor be raised only onthe basis of statements of just two customers to whom appellant had sold goods only 10.00% to total sales that investigation could have usked its checkup or the entercyees to tender names/ addresses of other customers and thereafter recorded their statements, that have been incurred from drivers about place of delivery of goods by using the truck driver mole^{si}e numbers were available on the sala OS.

KANNO-

(xvi) No evidence is adduced to prove that any of their raw materials us, different types of day, chemicals/ objours lignific marble starry, fit etc. required to manufacture such huge quantity of wall files was actually purchased by it without accounting for the same in their accounts against rash phymenis; that 'Director's statements dated 20 R8.2015 reveals that in answer to question no. 20 on page 6, it was decosed by him that they had purchased some clay without full that no further investigation was exceed on by the overtigation.

(xvii) No evidence in subcon of transportation of the iivished goods is produced and no efforts were made by investigation to interrogate any transporter and record his statement to sustain the allegation that the goods were accord in sustain and transported from the and of M/s.

Page Li ef A)

Benith despite the tast feat names of drivers and mobile phone numbers are also written in the OS forms.

(wiii) If simil explained as to an what once goods were sold to the customers that Assessable value and sele price cannot be same: that even if assessable value is considered as sole value then also, evidence of huge amount of receipt of orach by is not found by the investigation during the search; that if its allegation is believed to be true, there has to be at east some positive evidence in the notice to succein the same particularly when such huge amount in cash transactions is involved; that nothing on record to suggest that appellant were receiving raw materials against illicit cash payments. Appellant terms are upon various decisions amongst chier following juogments -

Antilica Dictal Works - 1990(20) RCR 549

laycold Commercial Energiese 1994(69) B.L.T. 337(Tribunel) M.S.S. Foods Products Ltd. - 2011 (264) LtL'r. 165 (00.P.) Laxmi Engineering Works- 2010 [254] E.L.T. 205 (P & II) Shree Nothjee Todustries - 2011 (267) R.L.T. 241 [Tri, - Abud.] Hans Costing Pvt Ltd. 1998[102] E.L.T. 129[TRISUNAL] Jay Laminart 11d 1998(103) E.I.T. 402(Tribunn) honourable Plabhavati Sahakari Sont Cirini Idd 1990(46) B.L.T. 522[T] Roxy Enterprise P Ltd- 1992(40) ECR 361(T-NRR) V.K.Thampy -1994[69) E.L.T. 300(Tribunal] Raj Ratao Industrice Ltd - 2013 (292) E.J., T. 123 (Tri. - Del.) Ruleze Tohaccas Products Ltd - 2018 (200) R.L.T. 545 [Trj. - Do], [Hindustan Machines - 2013 (294) E.L.T. 43 (Trt. Del.) Ruby Chlorales (P) IAd- 2006 (204) E.L.T. 607 (Tri. - Chennai) R.V. Sicels P 14d 2009 (243) R.L.T. 316 (Tyl. - Chenosi) Arya Wibres Put.Ltd.- 2019 (311) ELT 529 [Trl. Ahmd.] Gupta Synthetiles I.(d. - 2014 (812) RLT 225 (Tri. Alund.)

1947 | S. (14) -

÷

· .

as evidence in the proceedings and then to a ow indiced cross examination of the said purson before him in terms of provisions of Section 9D(1) (b); that therefore, question of explaining reasons for counsi examination is statutorily not warranted, that searcheo/scizures and arreads in Contral Excise matters are required to be made in accordance provisions of Section 18 of the Central Excise Act, 1944; that raiding officer redicel/becalely picked up two so to od conchast from different localities of Rejkot which is nearly at a distance of 70. kms from its factory promisos, that too almost illiterate and were drivers of the private vehicles, that panch witnesses were not selected. by the efficers in accordance with provisions of Section 16 of the Contral Excise Act, 1944 and sejudicating authenty has writed: resus desing those facts summarily rejected request. for cross examination. Appenant's request for examination of Tep persons. whose statements were relied upon and includes Two Pariohas were required to 'te allowed: that cross examination of liemployees. Director and two customers whose statements were relied upon in the cuse. was extremely essential before admitting their statements as evidence. in the impligned proceedings; that takes settige law that any statement. recorded under Soction 14 of the Central Excise Act, 1944 sum beadmitted as evidence only when its authenticity is established under $\mathbb{R}^{n_{\mathrm{est}}, n_{\mathrm{est}}}$ provisions of Section 9D(1) of the Act. Appellant refectives and provisions of Honible High Court of Bells , in the case of M/s. J.K. Organizies 134. Reported as 2009 (242) FLT 159 (Del), M/s. Hevel International 2016 (332) ±1.1. 416 (Del.), Hon bia High Could of reported as -Punjab & Harvanais cecisions in the case of Misulindal Grups P Cd. reported as 2016-TICL-1200--IC-P&U_CX. M/≥. M/6 .×a international recorded as 2018 TIOL 1238-HC-P&H-CX., Mis. G-Table Industries, reported as 2016 COL-2749-HC-P& J-CX - Appealant also relight upon tallowing case laws in support of their contentions:-

 M/s PMS International PvL1 tool-2014 [HOL-1669-CESTAT-DF].
 Basudrave Gare (2013 (294) E.L.T. 353 (Del.) M/s Andaman Timber Industries - 2015-T.OL-255-SC-CX

ه . ان د برزن

- Rajam industries (P) Ltd. 2010 (255) E.L.T. 186 (Mod.).
- Parmaille fun Eld 2010 (255) E.C. F. 496 (All.).
- Jayshree Vysingi (ed. 2015 (327) ±1.7, 380 (9) Ahmol).
- Viseoport International Ltd 2010 (250) FILT (553 (Tri-Monopai)
- Nico Extrusion P Ltd 2009 (248) E.L.T. 497 (Trill Morech)
- S3Mah Expedis (2007 (208) E., 1, 359 (10, Hang.)
- Aum Aluminium P Ltd 2005 (190) E.L 7: 059 (T1, Munitori).
- Sanke: Food Products P Ho., 2005 (188) E., 1, 107 (To. De.)
- Trinity Electric Syndicate P Ltd 2005 (175) E.1 T 53 (Tri. Mumbai)
- Sai Krips Exim (P) Ltd. (2003 (156) E1, T, 225 (11, HBang.) Amrutbhai Vasudevt/kai Patel - 2003 (156) E.L.T. 222 (Tr., H Mumbai)

(ix) Appe and explained the pattern of Order Status forms and submitted that it contains tabulated pre-typed columns of design and four different Gredelite, "pre", "Com", "Rej", and "Com-I" that department has not verified as to who had menaled such OS Forms. and the purpose for preparing it, that, when author of such documents, is not known no reliance can be placed on such private phat thentic entores, that presumption of quantity and quality of tiles shown in OS. forms were of premium grade is enchedos and unfounded as much as many of the forms also contain hand written figures of well tile coxes in last column i el "COM 1" which bre malicring figures under column. TRE; that if these OS forms are believed to be representing line. figures of clearance, in that case it can be unforred that quantity shown 🧐 🖄 👘 in many of such forms noted of 'COM-1' grade resulting payment of pertral excise duty on higher sesessable value for the goods of interior. grade by Appellant and similar is the case where no tax involces were tound against. OS forms, that as regards MRP on noist side corner of OS for na was written for ease of reference for the person preparing. tax menine was done toils a view of facilitate or ong prepase that it is erroneous to presume that all goods referred in the OS forms/ Distatch Sites were of premium grade only Appol¹ont submitted that certain goods are always found to be of acconditional etc. quality at the

 $10_{\rm eff} \approx 101~{\rm eff}~101$

(xix) There is no suppression etc. On their part and render extended portion cannot be invoked in the present case; that investigation has not alleged anything anout suppression etc. but mechanically reproduced the wavering of proviso to Section 11A of the Central Excise Act. 1044, that proviso to Section 11A (1) of the Central Excise Act, 1944, cannot be invoked in the present case. Appellant, for the above Contential roly upon following decisions:-

• •

M/s. Gudrej Foads 1. d - 1993(98) E.I.,T. 28, 32(MP) M/s. Cosmic Dya Chemicals - 1995(75; E/L 1 - 721,723(SC) M/s. H.M.M. Limited - 1995(73) 6.1. T. 497(SC)

(x) Appollant without admitting anything further submits that the loanned Additional Commissioner has read that the goods allegedly cleared in clandesame manual are liable to confiscation under Rule 25 of the Centre: Excise Rules (2002, Rule Index in conditioner of clandesting manufacture destrance etc. and therefore, the same councy period liable to confiscation.

The second second

(xx) No cenally can be imposed on them under Section 11AC of under Rule 25 of the Central Excise Rules, 2002; that when duty demand itself is severif of media, question of imposing penally under Section 11AC of the Central Excise Act, 1944 read with Rule 25 of the Central Excise Rules, 2002 does not arise in this case; that the duty demand worked but in the impogned notice and enchanced under the impogned order is whitefail and unfounded; that the evidence relied upon is not sustainable in the eyes of law and that there is no ultre trustworthy correportative evidence in support of bollow allegations; that penalty imposed on it deserves to be set aside; that they ro coupon decision of Herlipp High Court of Gojard in the case of MisSourcentra Comont ltd reported as 2010 (260) E.C. 1. 41 (Guj).

Appellant No 2

Appelland Nu 2 submitted that as get Role 25 of the Rules in is ÷). essential to bring out specific rule played by an individual which made. certain goods liable to confiscation under the Arc or Relas, that the solid individual should aware of the fact that the goods were liable to confiscation, that in his case, no such specific admission is recorded in his statement: that somission of guill plained to have been recorded in his statements is far from truth; that no copy of any of statements were provided at relevant time and ho was not aware about so rated. confessional reported littlere, that he also filled an afficiant interation offirming on dath that the officers had quality mostly almosphere. during the industrial sparsh that COTV carreaus kept for safety. purposes were closed during the said search; that mobile phones of directions and employees were withdrawn by the officers, that without physical slock lexing of finished goods, the officers read concluded of the newn wish and will to claim huge shortage of wall tiles of premium. grade; that duty liability was created unlawluly on the basis of pertainbose papers, that no was compelled to sit in the officer from morning. to evening and informed that be will be errorted in the evening in case $\sqrt[m]{2} e^{-i\omega t}$ of non-deposition of Checules by Appendul Null, that choques where given only on barries threatened and net voluntarily [] hal subsequent. statements dated 19.11.2015, 25.04.2010 and 24.05.2018 were intentionally recorded in English; that therefore he was not aware of the contents recorded to such roady made statements which he came to know only when cosles of the same warp racelyed with the impugnee notice, that therefore first opportunity to reliated on a sower his. confessions was available only all the time of filing reply to the SCN. but impugned order doas not define as to now he was liable in consisy. Crofer Rule 26 (1) except parts 41.1 nn page 75 of the impugned order.

 $P_{\rm M} \approx 10~m^{-19}$

(ii) It is further submitted that as per findings of the impligned order Appellant is guilty of only goods cleared without exymptot of outy by Appellant is guilty of and not from guilty of goods alleged to have been cleared at undervalued rates: that no documentary evidence to sustain the allegations; that seized documents are not at all sustainable as evidence for the reasons detailed in appeal filed by Appellant No.1; that there is no levidence about cash payments marker at these aupplies; that allegation of condectine manufacture and clearance of goods itself is failacious for the reasons discussed in defail by his company in its Appeal; that he relied upon the decisions in the case of Marky Komar Pani reported as 20.0(260) ELT 02 (Tri-Del) . M/s. Aart Steel ind reparted as 2010-(262) IFLT 452 (Tri-Mumbai) and M/s/ Ninnal Inductoment If Lie reported as 20.00 (269) Til 245 (Tri-Del).

<u>Appellant No.3</u>

Appeliant contended imposition of behalfy under Rule 26(1) on the ground that to was not explainted contents recorded in the statement (lace) 30.15 2016 and he was informed by the officer that his formal statement was required to be recorded in connection with case against Appellant No.1 and he has put his signature in pre-typed statement; that details of his statement dame to his knowledge only when he recorded does notice and honde could null could depositions recorded at the miderial time; that he has always received goods of the grades shown of respective tax involces and payment were also made through banking channel; that no made through banking channel; that no made through banking channel; that no made to commission agent between the actual customer and supplier of files, that he has no made to deposit on all undervalues rates from Appellant No.1; that he rough control could ensember each and every transaction with a product party when such

Real Contraction

transactings cover a pence of 12 months: that docestents discussed and relied upon in the case were not recovered from his possession and seized from their party and honce not binding on him that show cause unlike nowhere defines as to how be was aware that any of the goods purchased by non-west specific act and confiscation; that without bringing on record his specific act and omission with tangible evicence , no (couply can be imposed upon him in light of the Hon'ble CESTAT's decision in the case of Ramesh Flor(day Ashar reported as 195(ELT) 75 (Tri-Mumbar) and the case of Marcai Kumar Pani reported as 2010(260) ELT 92 (Tri-Del).

Appellant No.4

Appellaul contended imposition of penalty under Roky 28 (1) on the similar grounds and points recent by the Appellant No.3 as above 1 lphasubmitted that he was not explained contents recorded in the statement dated 30.11.2010 and he was minured by the officer that his formula statement was required to be recorded in excrection with case against Appellant. No Sland bo has put his signature in pre-typed siotoment; that he was asked to put his dated signatures on each page of a pre-typed statement and some other papers, that he was not aware of the contents type in Phyliph, they dotails of his statement carrie to his knowledge only when he received rooty of along with show cause uplice and hence could not retract depositions repurring at the material time: that he may always received goods of the grades shown in respective tax invoices and payment word, also made through backing channel; that no cash a nount was paid to Appellon[No 1; that he was a commission agent issiwoon the actual customer and supplier of tikes; that he has no reason for him to purchase groots either without covolee on all undervalueed rates from Aspellant No. I: that he could not remember each and every transaction with a particular party when such transactions power a pariod of 12 menther that duraments

fin de la com

Fag- 29 of 55

oscussed one relied upon in the case were not recovered from his possession and seized from their party and hence not binding on 9m; that show cause notice nownere defines as to how be was porter that any of the goods purchased by him was cable to confiscation; that without bunging on record his specific act and emission with tangible evidence. The penalty can be imposed upon him in light of the Lion bla CESTAT's decision in the case of Ramesh Handas Ashar reported as 105(ELT) 75 (Th-Mumbai) and in the case of Maney Kumar Pani reported as 2010(260) ELT 92 (Tri-Dsi).

Personal Hearing in the matter was attended by Shir P. D. Racholin Advocate on below i of Appellani No 1 and restorated the grounds of appears. Shir Racholin submitted witten submission supporting his contention/ grounds of appear with case laws. He submitted that the cross examination of the witness should be allowed; that the total production capacity is not that public what has been basis of SCIN/ Demand, that Technical Opinion of Manish T. Mistry dates 20.08.2013 was submitted to support soove content on.

5. In written submission, Appellant summarized all the counts raised in their Grounds of appeal and interalia also explained the use of 'Order Status' form. Appellant submitted that such order status forms were eachly prepared on computer showing name of the buyers, data, total quantity, designed, PRE, COM, REU & 4 with sub-columns under each grade Order Godown out only in the PSE ochanics figures are typed and rest of the columns some hand written figures are yr top. Even dates are changed with Pan and also name willton MRP. Truck Number, Mobile Number etc. on such pages; that in the area of ractory of appellant viz, Morbi-Warkamer there are around more than 600 units are engaged in the manufacture of the and it is the biggest cluster of the industry in the world. It is practice of the industry 27

that goode are sold by the manufacturers of lactory gate and they normally got orders over telephone or some buyers may visit to the factory premises, sherefore, such papers were pressive with the details with dupted MRP and as per the request of the cus means appollant chocks about availability of truck for the particular destination. and note down study exhibits mebile number of drives ate. Particular, sustementalisa inquires about rate and other things with other manufacturers and place final order with the manufacturer who offered. An compet ive rakes. Once he places the final order and makes the payment in the banks account of the appellant goods were loaded in the said truck number and dispatched. Therefore, many times in approve of final order and payment of goods mentioned in such order. status forms were never ideared from the factory premises. However, the officers had get contension from the staffs as we has directors of the company while recording their statements about clearance of goods mentioned therein without invoice and without payment of duty. or with involces but with infertor grade etc. The staffs and directors had reported their statements and afficavits are a ready submitted with apoeei memorandum. Si ant star

5.1 "Production Register" maintained for the polood 09,06,2015 to 15.08.9015 (provoted from sopaliant's factory premises during the course of search and on connochorn with the said figures with daily stock account register – RG-1 maintained 4 is alloged that 2.91,255 Rickes, word, dianosetinally, removed, on removed, by, undograding/under involong, that it does not boar any hoseling of grade on the columns on all the pages except on few pages. That author of the said register is not brought on records; that it is looked like rough register prepared by the production subervisor and it connot be relied upon to bestor the duty liability upon appellant in absence of other corroborative evicence of that many pointily.

Page 22 of the

5.2 Show dause notice does not enclose any duty calculation sheet with the show cause notice out simply relying upon the one latter dated 09.05.2016 for quantification of the duty derivand, that the officers han collected 3 blank latter freeds duty signed by one of the directors and typed latter with the same font of statements dated 20.09.15 & 27.08.15 as it is stated in the said latter that it one each Annexure theoared on 06.05.2016 & 09.05.2016 according to which total excision of duty comes to Rs.1.75.53,016/- during the period August, 2014 to August, 2015 and they admit duty liability, that when the order status furne are were spized onder the Parchnama and copy of the same was made available only with the show cause put or as mentioned in Annexure – A to the SCN, now one continue and contribution and submit with the latter that too with confession about quantification & duty evasion by them? It shows that in absences of sufficient evidences, the officers used to create evidence against the appellant.

5.3 Appenant referenced points relating to examination of only two buyers, production in excess of their daily capacity of 400/4500 Box and others which is covered in the Appeal memorandum $\frac{1}{2}\sim \frac{1}{2}$

6 Shill D.S. Dhrive, Autoorized representative, on behalf of the Appellant No.2. Appellant No.5 and Appellant No.4. informed vide his letter dated 21.02 2010 that their submission to respective grounds of appear may be reproceed to card line, and waived the opportunity of personal heating in these bree appears.

Eind<u>Inn</u>e:

c. I have carefully gone through the facts of the case, impogned order and written as well as oral submissions made by the Appellan s. The usage to be decided is whether the impogned order, in the facts of this case, confirming demand and imposing penalty is correct miotherwise.

Page 23 of As

8. I find that the ground's of appeals filed by the Appe ants interolial are that there are no correborative expenses of purchasing of raw materials, use of power and production capacity of the unit are also out taken into consideration and cross examination of writnesses not allowed by the adjudicating authority as per Section SD of the Act and records of "Order Status" (aken are not admissible evidences.

8.1. I find that Appellant No.1 has done to with plea to reject each and every bleak of evidence available in the case against them. Appellant No.1 has dealed Parcha withesves, statements given by director bloars, employees and all documents served under Parchalant proceedings. Appellant No.1 has one enged the cellin investigation relying open Affidavit filed by Appellant No.2, one of the Directors of Appellant No.1 who was present during the Search and whose confessional statements were recorded outing the investigation and vehemently argued for cross examination of the periods and proceedings under Section 9D of the Act by the Adjudicating authority

8.2 It is on record that a search was corried out at the premises of Appeliant No.1 on 19/20.05.2016 under Panchahama proportings and statements of Loading Supervisor Billing Clerk and Director of Appellon No.1 (who is also Appellant No.2) word recorded. Further statement of Appellone No.2 was recorded on 27.8 2015 and Appellant No.2 admitted danceshine micro-facture of tiles and clearances thereof and submitted danceshine micro-facture of tiles and clearances thereof and submitted post dated cheques towards doty liability. I find that these checkes were materialized spanning the second from 20.08,2015 to 16.06.2016, in addition (in that a payment of Ra.5,00 000/ is also made by the Appellant No.1 electronically on 21.01.2016 after initial payment of Rs.40,00 000/- and Rs.10.00,000/ iou 28.08,2016 Subsequently, payments of Rs.25 lotsh word materialized thorough 5 chorples back meth from Feb, 2016 to June 2018, making total sum of Rs.80,00 000/ prior to issuance of show cause notice . Copy of

Page 24 of 49

Å

electronic firansler dated 21.01.2018 is represeded as upper (Image-1)

(Image-1)	
	← = -
ада така санан-Х. Дарактанда суран (Bell) санан-Х. Дарактанда суран (Bell) (Comparison of the second s	and a first set in the set of the
иникалания и на	ja var vela (* 1997) Henderska (* 1997) Henderska (* 1997) Henderska (* 1997) Henderska (* 1997)
ing age that so the [[]] (and a second so the source of the (any time of the term of the term of the source of the term of the source of the term of the source of the source of the term of ter	பியால் குள்ளார். பார். குதிதர காடல் கிறியோட்டார். குதிதர காடல் கிறியோட்டா
in a second se	· UITO(
α με παραλογικό το την πολογικό θαστηγούς της παραπογούς της της της της της της της της της τη	
· ·	<u> </u>

8.2.1 Thus, all payments were depressed after the sale attended of 28.08 2016 including voluntary payment through cloctronic mode. In view of these (acts that such huge payments through backing channel in long scart of lines which included electronic transfer from Appellant's two end, I am unable to actapt Abse call's bled that those dreques were obtained forcefully especially considering an exclusion transfer which department can not force such payment. The appellant's argument cannot be believed, especially obcause no efforts were made to stop payment contesting the proceedings and oppellant wants to stop on studay. They like to that effect way back on 28.8 2015. It is also be record that above and opped the department or investigation. A question arises that now entire management of the Appellant be forced.

Nang Mantala.

I

 $\langle \mathbf{y}_{n}^{*}, \dots, \langle \mathbf{y}_{n}^{*} \rangle \rangle$

by the department, had there been no evasion!

Appeliant corrected the profession of Planchas and were not **B**.3 from the nearby area. I find that Appellant in ris affidavit accepted that Control Excise Officers had ivisited their factory, employees who made affiday's also is also that Officers introduced, here as central exciseof iders. Secondly, it is recorded fact in the Parichanama that Parichas were called for and started from Rajkot. Thus, Panotas were present. at the time of ontering in the factory premises. Thirdly, Appo and No.1. in appeal memorandum, bi Para 10.2.4 also stated that Panchas word manning in the premises of Appellant. All these facts reveal that proceedings ware carried out in cordial and transparent manner and Panchas were present there right from the beginning of the proceedings. I find no morit in Appellant's argument that Panchas were directed to pull signatures, and later amument about profession of Panchas is not acceptable as witness has no connection in his profession. There is no allegistich that Panches were benefitted. because of proceedings initialed against the Appellant No.1.1 fact that Appellant No.2 (sad perused Panchnarsa) and accepted it's contents. and truthfulness on 20/08/2015, 27/08/2015, 06/05/2016, 06/05/2016, 1 also find that in the statement dated 24.05.2016 Above ant No 2 has $\langle g_{ij},\kappa_{ij} \rangle_{ij}$ stated that he has visited the Central Excise of the on 06/05/2016 & 09/06/206 alto gone through the ricompany's records seized on 19/20-00-2015 and this slatenter! was recorded in presence of Shri Pankaj Patel, in his own hand, who islated that the statement was recorded in his presence and explained to Appe ant No.2. Cobles of relevant pertion are reprecisted below/imago-2.8 image-3):-

Page 20 of 42

{image-2}⊧

PANCHNAMA - PERUSED ON 20.8.43.21.0.16, 26.4.16, 5.6.16, 5.6.16,

waters and and and control of the AC street of all the right presence the المستقدم المستقدم من المستقدم من المستقدم الم ومستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقد المستقد المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستقدم المستو المستقدم المستقد المستقد المستقد ولمستقدم المستقدم المستقدم $\sum_{\substack{a \in A_{1}, a \in A_{1}}} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} A_{1} \\ A_{2} \\ A_{1} \\ A_{2} \\ A_{2} \\ A_{1} \\ A_{2} \\$ Harris and succession of the second s den a series Net a series SANDARY AND A STREET C-24.5. Zinter e herveland i modellari (El kan en en examena e se en en e 'aan apt2,55 m மான்த்தை ுக . قرم. 6 TO 13 NOT 6 $a : t \in \{1, \dots, N\}$ **The President State** ellement and the first deiner 🗅 12: 17: 20 --. 1728-2799-White Science Area . We parase formula they year - 1997. н. Биль∧г Биль∧г . 1 - المحمد المحمد المحمد الم 1 - المحمد ا velik. стания и станали и станали. Станали и станали и станали и станали и станали. Обрани и станали и станали и станали и станали и станали и стан 1 62.45i

<u>Statement dated 24.5.2015 recorded in presence of Mr. Pankaj Pataj ang acknowledged in his own hand writing</u>

Berlin . Image-S to the Darman Company of the resolution, to statement, we wanted the statement of to stype (or on marine means the part at the state of the visual state of the state 15 bits my anyon, have given all of retreations without any flower of with the set of the the set of the statement, there state is (2,2,3) if the trackets are same averagesk to the officer, type my dated spenshere on the attentes of this ^{аланынын түү} б^ара буу солосын у Торсин өрсөд 1990 - Эхиу – Рбус он өрүн да Carenter you by our two combo mappings the sec is half the average of the statement of the target · •... (Bundran Stranger generation des MARTINES, COL <u>िहरू</u> अन्यप्रदर्भभूषा (स्वत्रात्र)ही स्वयन्त्रक्ष D:5¹51 Di Lifer of Mar Benth Censors (Av. 116), Marbi-Teles or my . <u>R:1</u>tre <u>me</u> اللون ب $\sum_{i=1}^{N} e^{-\frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{N} e^{-\frac{1}{2} \sum_{i$ (D. H. Jach Marsh Marlog PPPCCOA. S and lenden (of5). CHIUV'EX SM No that Society Rtjyn. Бијко.

Page 17 of set

8.3.1 Huther find that another two statements of Appellant No.2 debod 19 11.2015 and dated 26 R4 2016 were recorded in presence of Shir Pankaj Xawar and Shiri Navinchandro koringal who were known to him and both not a departmental person in his own hand writing acknowledged the recording of statements as per his say and undetaking of Appellant No.2. Copies are reproduced personation as image 4.5 mage-5.5

lmaga-4 and the second star residue to manners, the - - and a significant of the officers if provide y support of stable wider. In this ways in the in and a set of the s any make a second and the second s Carl Hand LODIE DI ANGLI STATI PO-Contract 118, June 180 ، تتغر<u>ل</u>ي Konstein Chaol Bhail Comyay
 Отвида ра 20% Макса Стерина Максана Караба
 Моля пон. Lett. for one n in a start and a n fan Robert an (Hen oh Nutter) Men oli Line av LeAS), Lander Helliner Registrat: een kurt ••. • Image-5 Ser Herei No source and the meeting of the second Chapter station with the second state of the in Investigation and tempin proving a give see month. Sty wave allowing of its or per may day. I have given by where antenant orthout the percent of (photecom). And there is a chiral characteristic miles and the matches of the where as 0 special to the simpler $3^{\circ}\mu$ at the data ting to the off pares of the 0strationers). Allow that is may the same an heavy interference of former all the home with the sugar and the former and the sugar and the former and the sugar and the former and the sugar an $\mathsf{Berling}(\mathbf{X},\mathsf{range}),\mathsf{Ferture}_{\mathbf{x}}$ 1 - Carlo Web (10-1 - CAR) And and an by (Ko-kenter all and the call was) Direct ALMAN Build CAMPLE Pro Link, Wall News COME on the call occurse of A till my dateu signal ne 162. (Eherather Desiration) (C.) (564) There of Mis Builds Coronat Mittle, Noroi Claiment

Page 18 (* 19

8.3.2 I find that all these Price statements were recorded after affictavit was theor by the Appellant No.2 on 28.06.2015 and in presence of three different individuals who had acknowledged the content in their own hand writing. I find had these facts prove beyond doubt that no threat or releases was applied and also that he cross examination was sought for in respect of these persons for more of them has come up to counter their presence and any duress of coercion, son them by the off core of the ceotenial.

(0.3.3 Labor and that the statements of Production Supervisor Loading Supervisor and Billing Clerk were also perused and thithfulness was accepted by Appollant No 2 no 19.11.2035 also in addition to acceptance on 20.08.2015 & 27.08.2016. Copies of relevant pages are as under as Image-5, Image-7 & Image-8 respectively.

(hsiayə+8)

h,

2

'n.

٩,

 $\mathbb{A}^{n} \cong \mathbb{B}^{n}$

Statement dated 19.00.15 of Production Supervisor perused on 19/11/15.

1939, Alice and which includes and an end to could be build ડાંગોની માર્ગમાં આવે કે આવે પાઉટ લાગણો ડાંગણ છે. માટેમ કામરાવે ખારેલા માર્ગી, પંચાય મિલેઓની દિવસ એટલે કડાળ્યું રહતું મિલેઓની સેટના માણ્યું ભાગવડા મુકલ્ય ગાઉણ ભાગવું We assume that we are the first the set of the transmission of the model of the transformation of transformat វិស៊ីស៊ីកាស (ស្រីស៊ីស សាសស ដែលសាស ព្រះ ស្រុក សាសដែលសាសសាសសាស (លើស សែស ស Фанкиндирования 1.203.01 2.2 . J. 14.4. E.W.S. BHER CERTIN PALLA Pare (Dillo o uiri) áca der Vin Hostin <u>9.(</u>].2∎ Sec. Game መናቸው አለር። Early State Constants Maria Casa zaz Z⇔rine tarda. Closely, كالافتجاز Provide (C)

ngo 25 m^{ang}

Aspeel No. 525-5110 (36-18/2)2017.

ж.

Statement dated 20,08,15, of Billing Clork perused on 2008/16, 27/8/15 and on 19/11/15 also

ı.

[Irnage-7] TRUE WE CHARTER AND AN ADDRESS AS AN ADDRESS AND ADDRESS I જવાય આવેલ અહીં કે માટે પ્લાયંક ભાગણે કુલ્દાય તેવું તમેત્ર શક્યાનાં આવેલા અહીં સંચ્છા i મિંદર તરી દિવસ વસેમાં પ્રથ<u>ણ</u> વ્યવસ્થી વિશ્વનનો વિસ્તર પાસ શાળાય નુષ્ટમ જ દેશ, ^{વ્ય}દેશ્ Relevant control only $\mathfrak{RR}_{\mathrm{rel}}$ the training the training the set of and $\mathfrak{g}_{\mathrm{r}}$ <u> ५.५ Ra</u>tel - 2018/15 (દ્રશિઆન કારી**માટે જ**વેહરા) ને મેમને ગ્રેઝિંગે ઊસાંગ્રેક્સ વાઠનેટ લીગેરેડ 🖷 Mižai VI.) – Benks Çelağ'ğ Prik Urd ે હેલ્લ કર્યુ મારી સ્ટાઝ Br--∖મંઘ એં. ખ્ર≷જા (ISBA & Handley) Afranköka, aline (Radio) ર્મેટલ પ્રેસ્ટેસ શેટલ મેકમાઇઝ, રાજદીવ, Banillo Cerentio Pro, Litta Yeshore. 94 J 🛓 Berlis Corp. ter soft Plan X Di eciar

 $15~\mathrm{m},\,10~\mathrm{m}\,19$

Statement dated 20.08.15 of Loading Supervisor perused on 20/08/15, 27(8/15 and 19/11(15 also.

an sit while well that the state while we are under the set of the ÷ નાન હાલાવ્યા _અગળ જ ઉગ, સકદ્યુ ઉદ્યક્તિની સમક્ષાયુર્વે મહરફ એવે વિજ્ઞાણ મ∞દે ÷ અન્ય સંસ્થળ છે. આ ગામમાં સાથે સાથે છે. ۲ <u>i) era ed</u> чь г ل . <u>من با ج</u>را won three shallon, n - Cigaleslar Seu neith þ શકીએ સ્ટ્રાસ્ટ્રમાં છે. 2408/0015 Fulse (Frats) Þ. てい。 第代などには別がいか相反で Bento Centra (いっかが ચેડ્રગ ચેડમાં દર શ્રેલ્પીક. 5 ng ish Ŀ Servia Goragia di G 2 و جوشات h Berlin Change Syc. M. اربېژلو ده ک h r i MARK (Frank) ì Cludelge ર્ક્સને એક્સરાઝ ગણકોટા ł ļ 1.--5 · r· En 1. 'и, Che Press · . 'n 249

90 - Alere

8.4 I also find that Appellant No.2 and other director registered their allidavit before. Notary on 26.8 2015 and other shaff of Appellant registered their affidavition 7.7.2016. I also find that to affidavit was submitted before any of the investigating officers of the department of pelore the investigation by any of above persons. Thus, affidavit made and registered before the Notary are not the altidavits filed with the department and hence of no legal significance and appear to have been made only to be utilized during angulation? Boxel are proceedings. I find that i eacling Superviser and Billing Gerk in their afficient dated 07.07.2016 say that a mob was rushed the factory and introduced themselves as contral excise officer. I find that this

 $\operatorname{Parter} (1,0) \neq J$

22

amply clears that orticers had expaired their status even to employees of the Appellant 1 also had that allouvits were not produced before the Series officer of the department for before any civil authority to inflate action against the investigators, if any, if it was a case i as stated in Afficiavita, then why do be complaint way not loriged this also evident that Affidavit by both the persons were made and registered only on 07.07.2013 is, after the gap of one year post their confessional statement dated 20.06 2015. These affidavits were also not filed with the department until the show cause onlice was tasted. In view of all above facts, I here that there is no that in affidavits used and it is only an after theory if on part of Appellant No 1 to get ric of of utches of law and duty fability.

8.4.1 Usise find that Appallant No 2 in his alliday ! slated that officers that contested roose papers from them and contestion was obtained on that basis. Flucture, find that in the said afficavit Appelant. No 2 claimed that they were tocestened to be arrested and asked to give post dated cheques for different months for tetal sum of Rs.50.00.000/- on 20.08 2015. Appellant in the same affidavit states that they have given checkes of Rs.40 ratchs, Rs.10 Lakhs hnlpreated. 27/8/2015 and abai post-dated choques for Rs.22 Lakhs and elongeen. theques each of Rs.e lakhs were given. Thus, the contention raised in the officiavity, is not the out an aftarthought since they rendered. cheques of buge such and this contection also lost merit as much as cheques get materialized used prairies of ter months including a voluntary o payment made by them as discussed in forgoing para-Similarly, loose paper referred by the Appallant has nothing to do with the Order Status forms discussed and explosived in the Show Causal Nulloe as well as Appellant's explanation in the statementa.

8.4.2 Therefore, , am of the considered view that these a lidewide site holiping but smaller throught, for from the facts, can only be viewed.

•a.e. : 72 • : 6 • 6 •

 $p_{ik}^{i_k \times \dots \times j - i_j}$

as lactics for lighting out of central excise duty liability arising due to overwholming ovidences gathered by the department against the appellants

8.4.3 It is also important to note that the appellanty not only accepted the Panchnama proceedings are earlier statements, but a sumanaged to deposit hugo sum of Rs.80 Lakhs to the govt, excheduler, that the without protect and even prior to issuance of the show esuad notice.

5.5 (find that the statements of the persons dated 19.08.2015, called 20.03.2015 (rland) 27.00.2015, dated 19.11.2015, dated 25.04.2013 and objed 24.05.2016 have been recorded all different line and by different five officers. Therefore, allegations of throat and coercion made by the Appellant No.1 is mislessing and not supported by facts.

8.6 I find that this not a case that a angle statement has been recorded and rolied upon but series of statements of Apod sm No.2 and co-noticees over a period of days and morellis. I am of the considered view that the statements recorded at different officers upon a long period of time and of different persons by different officers have not been recorded under ducess or timest as is being allegied by the Apod and poly and consequences thereof. Facts of the statements have been independently correposated by the facts and contents of Panchnama cated 20 8.2015 recorded at the time of second 1 find that appealant in his statement duced 24 05.2018 recorded - find that appealant in his statement duced 24 05.2018 recorded - find that appealant in his statement duced 24 05.2018 recorded - find that appealant in the one-corder of independent view that all statements are correctly relied upon with duc everythal value.

м_ас 27 о 114

8.7 Appellant No.1 also contended that statements relied upon in show cause notice are not admissible evidences because precedure. sticulated under sub-section 1 of Section 8D of the Ald had and teen followed, by the Adiabitating Authority. Appellant relied upon Honole fligh Court's decision in the case of M/s. J. K Cigarettes Ltd reported as 2009 (242) ±1.1 189 (Del) and several other decisions in the matter. I find that in the case on hand, facts remain that Appe and No.2. Pariner of Appollant No.1, ital himself given the name of the persons. and details against Accollant No.1 in his statement dated 19,11,2015 and subsequently perused and accepted the competences and genumeness of the facts recorded in the Flux, statymenty are not recorded at the back of Appelant No.1. The correctness and genuineness, of the facts are accepted by the person against whom the said statements were directed, and needs cross examination of Above ant No 2 by Appellant No.1 is not required at a moder Section. 9D as much as evidentiary invalue is accepted by the person account, whom it is used. I find that adjudicating authority at Para 36.14 given specific finding that Appellant No. 2 (on penalf of Appollant No.1) has signed and reclieated for cross examination of Appellant No 2 in person sooking cross examination of himself which is a stretched action to drag the adjudication proceedings in lianbo. 🗏 find that 🤡 🖓 👘 Accellant No. 2 in his statements, has accepted the onnec new of logstatements receil upon, who also deposed categorically that his statements would be utilized as an evidence against him and his conspany As discussed is language Paras, Appears. No 1 and others, contention are held to be misleading and after thought. The truthfulness of the statements of the witnesses and proceedings of investigation. are not disperdified in this case. Thus, I find that correctness of the statements is established and it is not the case that adjudicating autoprily was deciding the allogations set out in the above cause out or only on the basis of the statements but it includes other evidences corroborating the facts of the case coupled with voluntary payments

151 (141.049)

towards accepted duty liability that too during the period of Teal metths. In the lacks of this case, case laws relied upon by the Appellant can not be made applicative or this case. I find that the ratio of the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of CCE Membar Vs. Mis Klovert Foods India PvI. Ltd reported as [2031-TIOL-76-SC-CX], is applicable in the present case, wherein it is need that-

19 Paring the source of arguments formed connect approach for the inspection scientifies come as that although the proportion statements of Managing Parine of the Company and other previous over removed during the connect of the Company and other previous over removed during the connect of parial crossed by the total while reference during and mendors may connect be roled up to highware the role of total statements are instanted by the interaction of the Company of the total of the total

18. We are of the considered option their is established from the remain that the abroadil statements wave given by the contented persons out of their two willion and there is no adequition of there is the contented persons out of their two willion and there is no adequition of there is the contented, durants or presents every united as the orients to carried the statements will be anywhere a cost office. Every device at the statements in the statements will be anywhere a cost office. Every office the orientation of the Company on the two orders in the tests and control and the interval every office thereares in the tests and control and office of the <u>constants will be also would insignment</u> of the company of the test control and the statements of the <u>constant would be predicted the constants of the statements of the</u> <u>constants would be the constants of the statements of the</u> <u>constants would be the constants of the statements of the</u> <u>constants would be the constants of the statements of the</u> <u>constants would be the constants of the statements of the</u> <u>previous would be the constants of the statements of the</u>

р, мой аны хоронной —

8.7.1 I find that the Hon'ble Ligh Court of Allahabad in the cest of Zoki [sharti reported as 2013 (201) ELT 161 (All) nois that retraction null addressed to the officer who'n the statement was given can not take away the effect of statement. Relevant particle is reproduced below for case of reference:

Å:

*23. The UHSTAT bound that the statement of Shit Februar Alumid was obtainly incrementing in nature. He settl reliability in the form of integrain and also in the form or attenuit, their in person before the Mapisbate, and sort if to Colorer of Control Healse. Katego, in the overall united mounting the circumstances in which the glob wee setzed, his subceaucin retraution was not trypping to have taken away the effect of statement was given. Al the overall the control of Control of the officer to the officer

- --

38. <u>We do not find any order in 198</u> Endingeneounded by the CSTA's mat Ing <u>inprotant had owen the state</u>ment recorded on 10°C 1998 under Section 108 of the Chatoms Act order any usersion. The an<u>itements</u> <u>manual under Norther 108 Ware</u> therefore rightly accupted by <u>exemising</u> <u>powers of section</u>.

(Emphasis supplied)

8.7.2 Homble CIESTAT in the case of M/s. J.K. Processors reported as 2016 (338) ELT 416 (in Munitwil) has held as under-

 $\mathbf{g}_{1} = \sum_{i=1}^{n} (\mathbf{g}_{1} - \mathbf{g}_{2})$

3. We find that the duty domand has been continued on the basis of coordinated by the proprietor of the appallants and by the Stenter Supervisor, Dyeing Master and Excise Clark to represent processor reports. Shri Rahut Pall employed as Dyong Master bas also stated that the cose sheets shoot production for each day. These shoets show the cate, name of the party model, where processing was done and date (4 processing etc) and the details contained therein have been clearly replayed by the proprietor and the details contained therein have been clearly replayed by the proprietor and others in their statements.

4. It is furded that part duty cas also paid by the appellants. The <u>plear of the provident dus</u>, his state<u>ment was manufact inder th</u> real and <u>coercion and the provident dus</u>, his statement <u>at the contrast opportunity</u> has <u>also been deal</u>, will by the Commissioner, who has noted that the prograduate that part some duty after 28-2-1996, when he is stated to have find afticievi, <u>before the Methods (legiter)</u> Magishale. In these directiones, he hows that the prograduate production of the legiter of the legiter of days.

6. The evidence on record analy establishes that the appallants had manufactured and disheesthely deared processed fabrics along the ponot abays-mentioned — herefore, we hold that the duty confirmed against the appallants cannot be to like.

Emphasta suppliedu

Page 16 de 19

8.8. Thus, I am of the considered view that statements stand not retracted, as discussed above. I find that Hon'ble Borney High Court in the case of Ws. Sharaki Romdas Sangle reported as 2017 (347). ELT 413 (Bort) has also held that where directors move themselves admitted the guilt there is no question of cross examination and denial of some does not to give rise to any substantial question of alw Relevant portion of the judgment is reproduced below:-

P0. The Indunal totorded following leaves a

*5.1 Ap (System for the previous) of press-parametrizion of 20th Theory and 20th Juliok Rumar Yaday and shelfor no sold decid list association, prepaired to the Appellente, diffs seen from the revords that the cutres made in the centrals reports white contribution by Sun' Contours Stations' Swaper Director of the Appellant Sum and Suf Storen Remains Surges, Dormann of Mix, Amorea Screp Mexican Prease when the standarticity removed. goods, were sold wherein loop and a writed that loo entries, resimply are time and proved end periods to the phaseparted production, purchase of taw undersus without accounting and sale of the bushed goods in each. without payment of duty. Evolution from the manufact or sense that about colleen currens (reference to in pana 11.70 of the impropried errors) who purchased the fedshife gauge fract the Appediants will out payment of early have also confirmed now they had received device groups which the mover ar proper excise desurranizion and sample payarent of dens. Statistic live warapa suppliers. Gr. Young Ahrwon Shairb and Mr. Shaidt Gusting Gulab nava alah amalasi dari bar nave seyyésé bina ME araan sihiri di Bermar i momentary for the manufacture of these guods without the target of declinents and liney leave remembed managing for sole of such scrap to capit. Considering does enderlass subjects in reaml, we light that the denial of close exactioned of the period of the prevent of the provide law notcaused way pressive to the Appellotte in toot name of the statements. reconted wave been removed or deputed in each a wavering when the feet is the departed, threat-wandstahr of the party is not decessary. The Her ble Agent Court in the second menory of Groupeds - 1965 (12) a Little <u>2466 (5,00) and the Heistle High Court of Acctive Histochy multi-read of </u> Singline Stretz Pyter (1) for any hear held that here to be absolute inglition. cross examination and , if evolution is multitative evidences even susses exemption of the apparent of the statement is not whiteship. In your of the apprease hold that the device of works examination of Stat Three and

727**6** 15 or 15

- ban Asholi Kumot yanaz kila disirilakini jin privan nevarda har net Tunnan kwy prejadve ta the Appentania "

.

also find the: the Hon'ble Hgr Court of Andhra Pradash.
in the case of Mus. Shalini Steel P F direcontrol as 2011 (258) E.L.T.
545 (Tr. - Bang.) has real that evidentiary value of the documents could not be est in absence of cross examination or an employee.

111. In the case of hand the eletenent of Sil Om Prekash Shanna was roled upon, by the Commissioner G Coelons and Central Excise, in domanding payment of constantity by, and in evvirup penalty on the hppollant <u>the statement of S1</u> Om Prekash Shanna, who was<u>can employed of the Appel ant commany</u>, was accepted to as due by none officer than the Managine Directo (gf., is Appelant concerny. It is evident than the Managine Directo (gf., is Appelant concerny. It is evident than the Managine Directo (gf., is Appelant concerny. It is evident than the Managine Directo (gf., is Appelant concerny, it is evident therefore, that no organity of cosspectations of the uppelant on their <u>partic</u> domaid the copport folly of cosspectations of the uppelant on their <u>partic</u> domaid the copport folly of cosspectations of the said statement to be true over otherwise bothing prevented the Appelant company if they so press from producing Sr. Om Pretash Strathe, (who was their exployes), as a witness in their detence and to examine hab on their exployes), as a witness in their detence and to examine hab on their behalt is beyond therefore. That this plea of center to producity is crease examine Sri Om Prekash Sharme k an effectively of upperturity is crease examine Sri Om

(Emphasis supplied)

9. I find that Order Status Forms were seized from the backny and the All davits liked by Acod ant No.2 and other director of the company also state that these documents were spized from their factory premises and hence Order Status Lonus seized from the factory premises and hence Order Status Lonus seized from the lactury is not in dispute 1 find that all details of Order States Forms were explained by Appe and No.2, loading Supervisor and 2.1 fg Clark of the Appe ant No.4 in versue statements recorded during the investigation, which revealed the modus operand accored by Appeliant No.1 with active help of Appellant No.2. Appellant, No.2 explained that details of finished goods Let wall tiles including M181.

Page 25 (r. 49)

design, grade and also details of vehicle number, name of the buyers. were recorded in the said form and goods were leaded in the vehicles. mentioned therein. I find that loading supervision has also confirmed. that leasing of thes was done as per those forms and horse. manufacture of tiles and plearance/dispaton of manufactured lifes are ostablished. I also find that comand was made by comparing the order. Status form with that of involues received in the becks of account of Appe ant No.1 which in their established that the finished coods. mentioned in the said Order Status forms were being 5 ec by Appoilant No.1 and all such Order Status forms were their own documents for the purpose of representing actual clearances. I further find that all Order States forms were found from the Loading Soction of factory of Appellant No.1 and were kept in files and were post of fire. records of the manufact, rangituring that has that Appellant No.2 confessed. during the course of recording of Panenhama, after percisal of these records in presence of Parichas that these Order States forms contain. geta is of dieatances made with involves and without involves and also in subsequent statements that clearance without payment of Central. Excise duty was effected where invoices were not issued against the designness made as per Order Status terms. I find that amount and work sheet of missing involces were prepared during Parionnama. proceedings and hance working of clandeships clearances were arrived at by due process prescribed under the law. I therefore input that order status forms selzed under Panchnama proceedings and relied upon for quantification of duty lability are proport bit and ς. S. justified.

9.1 I find that the content of above forder status forms' are accepted before Panchas and well explained by the creator incorrouth as the loading supervisor has categorially explained the pre-pulated details i.e. Name of the buyer, date, design, gradel, quantay of tiles being cleared etc. He also explained thate written details of vehicle

1596 1916 491

number, price received by blint, and identified his own hand written details of Box loaded, Driver's Mobile number and finally deposed that it also contaited actual number of poxes dispatened in the vehicle. Appellant No.2 also explained modus operandi adopted by Appellant No.1, which confirmed that details of dispatch and dearances in this pattern cannot be dictated by any person in an imaginary way. I further ifurt line, in statement cared 20 08.2015. Appeilant No.2 also explained. that worksheet was prepared comparing Invitios Visibilisis Orgos Status. forma and details were included in respect of degrances indice under invoines. Therefore, I am of the considered view that the facts explained and deposed by Appollant No. 2 in his statements have to be granted due evidentiary value. Therefore, so called arguments of statement under threat are not genuine and are in fact data submissions to wriggle out of daty lability only. \$ and the

9.Z I find that Appellant No.2 in his statement dated 19/11/2015 i.e. even after registering affidavition (28.08.2016, has given names and details of customers, to whom they had sold way tiles along with address and Mobile number of the persons in whom Appenant No 1 has sold the wall tiles. The statements of two povers. out of many named by Appellant No 2 were recorded or real investigation, perused and correctness of the content under his statement dated 25,04,2010. Therefore, it is not the case that the statements were taken turbind the book of Appollant No.1. Therefore, challenging these statements after issuance of Show Cause Notice is no bing but afforthought to contest the matter to get out of duty liability. Statements of Loscing supervisor. Billing Clock and Markoting. Manager, relied upon by the department establish the methodology. accolled by Appellant No 1 and they give sufficient evidences about the module operator adopted by Appeliant No.1 and executed by Appellaul No.2. I find that the said statements were perused by Appellant No 2 and contextness of the statements was accepted by

Buga (Clofin)

Appellant No.2.

9.0 The statements of Appellant No 2 explaining (acords, modus operandi and identification of records duly recorded in Paochnarog proceedings called 20 08.2015 are the facts on second and establish charges made in the SCN and proved in the impligned order. The confessional statements along with construction facts available in the case are credible voluntary and hence, admissible as has been held in the below cases:

< 1

(2) Mrs. Redittle Steel bokastriee Vie CCF Chemügarilli (2014 (309) L.(..), 169 (P 8 H)

²⁴ Inway, Neurit nearest councel for the assesses (acculant of length we are of the consistences of the field the bolin digites in the kinet of any final theory of the bolin digites in the kinet of the cost of the bolin digites in the kinet of the cost of the bolin digites in the kinet of the cost of the bolin digites in the kinet of the cost of the bolin digites and the bolin digites in the bolin digites and digites and

W N N

(b) Mis. Sarer Engg. Works We CCE, New DeWil- 2004 (167) LLT 195 (Tri, DeV):

D' is well control inclution made by the maker can be accepted as a strataward power of explorest group to the the control to been an periodial to an ound and done that his which his mutable many, uncer he is able to establish that the control well done that his many net under convolve downs, there, also and to say the control of the to dip don, the many network, by Stel Anishing Durie, the properties of the Appelentits from which the network representation made by Stel Anishing Durie, the properties of the Appelentits from which the network representation of the Stel Anishing Durie, the properties of the Appelentits from which the network representation of the Stel Anishing Durie, the properties which to be being a correlate, provided substantial relate or evidence for growing the programmer systems over we conversely in the SQNC processing the conversion of relation of the Appelential Therefore, the resungermitted of the Stationary and young in the anternation were were conversely in the substantial relation of the state over we could relate the the substantial Therefore, the resungermitted of the Stationary and provide the anternation to the substantial theory of the state of the Stationary of the substantial of the substantial to the substantial to the substantial theory of the substantial and the state of the substantial of the substantial to the substantial to the substantial and the substantial of the substantial to the substantial to the substantial to the substantial and the substantial to the s

9.4 , am also of the view that comilled tasts meet not coproved as has been hold by CES (A1 in the cases of Mox Industries regarded as 2008 (230) EEF 0073 (Tri-Mombai), M/s. Divine Solutions reported as 2006 (206) E.U.T. 1005 (Tri. (Channai) that Confessional statements would hold the field and there is no need to secure for evidences in this case. Honble CESTAT in the case of Max Kanon Eirgg. Works reported as 2004 (166) E.U.T. 373 (Tri. Dal.) has also hold that Admission/Confession is a substantial piece of evidence, which can be used against the maxer. Therefore, Appellant's teliance on various case taws relating to correct/castive evidences and ostablishing clanification removal cannot be made applicable in view of dup positive tand overwholming evidences available in the case day of secarated as discussed in the findings of the impugned order.

9.5 an also of the view that there is existence of ingredients substantiating manipulation and deception on part of Appelent Nerthin this case. It is settled legal position that in cases of clandestine certaives, the department is not required to prove the same with mathematical precision as has been held by the Hon'ble Apex Co...4 in the cases of Aafleat Textiles (India) Pvt. Lte. reported as 2009 (235) ELT 557 (SC), and Shah Guman Matreported as 1983 (13) FT 7 (546 (S.C.).

9.6 The Honible CESTAT of the case of M/s. Striya Cotspin Ltd reported as 2015 (325) ELT 050 (Tri-Del) has held that it is established principle of law final trave and fushion are symmetry as under:

[&]quot;15. Evidence gelbored by Revolue would genusy proved thet per device respondents officers were control to course evidence of Systems data regimerical by Eugendeut manufactures, it is callablesed principle of the thet transford and <u>mishes are among enounce</u>, therefore, revolute describes contractaneous and a simplifie all readiness from:

^{18. &}lt;u>Use settion inspilled</u> Processon (contracts the cost of a cost path contracts of provident costs, with contracts of provident costs, with contracts of provident costs of the costs

communicational extremise including and phagence as well as reports report work system the response of the effect stard of Horanne connection contents of the best conference when the modes operand, converse fractions from a remacesauthor generic monotonics to perform when a start of a start of generic and also there again an an effection behild empression of predation which are evidentical and composition by recently of higher quantity after solved, and responsible made failed evenues in more income.

17. Apert from the universpace of the invesses the other evidences gathered by havestighter in were not interior at all rinar directly brought can reade or the respondent to the evidence of the <u>Marcolan respondent (electric respondent)</u> other evidence address by w<u>ooglijonyn, thorewingted y became othet to equivalence of</u> the providence of the equivalence of the evidence.

(Emplosis supplied)

¥.7 Appel and has contested the production capacity of the unitand examination of only 10% of the buyers. I lond that adjunicating authority at Para 36,18 and 36,24 has also discussed and neighbority appollants were using Casifier Plant and presumptive quantification. con not be done it find that Appollant No.2 in bia statement dated. 20.08/2015 in answer to Question No.20 decesed that they had purchased the basic row material "Clay" without B is to be used for clandesting manufacture of their fimished goods. I also find that production register was seized during the search and authenticity of hand written figures by the Production supervisor explaining precise. details were accepted by the author of that register. I for her find that Production Supervisor has stated that 90 to 95% tiles of premium $\langle\psi,\gamma\rangle
angle$ grade were manufactured in the unit. Similarly, during the course of Pandrinama it was stated by Appellant No 2 that involces were ruised. lowering down grade of Les and hey paid lesse: excee duty by down. grading actual grade/ quantity of wall tiles. All these evidences gui against Appellant's argument with regard to production and differential. duty confirmed in the imprograph order. Fund that the Her?Ve CESTAT in the case of Mis_N R Sponge P thit reported as 2016 (328) ELT 453. (Tri-Del) has held that when prependerance of probability was equivalthe Appeliant then pleas of no statements usposied from so buyers. no raw match silpurchases found unacceumed and no input-exercit obsiprestations by law are all no use. The relevant portion of the order is reproduced below:-

1

Dage 15 of the

110.1 Hootvory of the burke sheets and update todios todios may me previoes of the Arrendovil of the coroso of secret proved the contex linearly as аулагы байын айтта экизээниги талакад доосо сийск кана тайсан ан white Hedge of the Acceleral Active when contains of Appendix Active regions came to recurd since mass materials three to the unshalp of the Appartum. It is consider conso that the maleswis beging unlig to the possibusio moment are only costories to ny hina dia universita disensita disensi ing antiversita na mananahany digegia. Entries on some commentatio materials annansmitted dentender average of charves Milled Storige Levi And 887,566 MT of some goods respectively well capitations by Approbatic Their also manual devidential removal of BLDIG MT of Figure for the Appendiant. Seen removals were further proved from the menute wires from my intercenters Ma. Hawareshid Bred Carlies and Ma. Chief. Headmes. The match its recovered Spin two spinows is negly but the contenue or cloudealloc harrowship field and \$7 of Specige work and \$2,025 MH of such goods. respectively. Touse designees used not submannial av Existe invasion, longer censor endres in the panel handbattler ledger metches whit use Censel Fuglige viences and emeriestics do not mainly the manifolded endoy became malliting of charles because and succeeded by increase, accordingly, such sharewas became success multics of alloganan is map wit of monowline R87 560 the of Sporge lies symplet courses of Feature duty Studiedy, the losse streets #1000_1401/0141_016F proved records of exciselying products without compart of data. The enders' of advector growthy of goods.

10.2—<u>Ша в</u>јајаталі посатко топа скій скруд<u>ьких джіни кжіждинуючи атро</u>ў 55 батвой звіре сосару<u>я Шау жин Ше реских жудіт карог у</u>рушіскіго дообл ната <u>порибальна насі держні. Пері эрібэних, э</u>до балакова соралі апа аталійн банісь нежна ше рерушскіх дурацка тойосскору спрастайся

10.3 Above to the above the december ad<u>iption were were existent of the c</u>ools not subsected by Follow <u>process</u>. The results in lose of revenue, he therefore comfiled to make request of the day evaluat sympal contreventing the Brownia brokesteen of the entries in pecal backwatten indeer and table manuscul from possession of appealact anong sourch. Follow days tag of the Appellant decelors, brokesteen of appealact anong sourch. Follow days tag of the Appellant decelors, brokesteen of appealact anong sourch. Follow days tag of the Appellant decelors, brokesteen of appealact anong sourch. Follow days tag of the Appellant decelors, brokesteen of appealact anong sourch. Follow days tag of the Appellant decelors, brokesteen at appealact which the tag the Appellant serves to report. Concernationarial way well within the transition sport, each albeds assaults according to the brokesteen and commission sport, each albeds assaults are appealed of the brokesteen and commission sport, each albeds assault of the source of the standahee interceptions and albeds are albed with a provide and the transition of Kallant Appendix transport of context of a second of brokesteen without the statistic and the analysis of the statistic of the brokesteen and commission appeal are appealed on the second of the above and commission appeal are appealed on the statistic to the statistic of Kallant Appendix transport of a second by the wide of the description and appealed and the analysis of a statistic by the wide of the description.

10.4 Herenondonouse of embobility <u>any equival the Augerleal Pleasance</u> of aq slightest association investinger on expensively subscript supercomption reund to emmeterial procleme formal transmission ages and upped subscripts presenters by top to of up pay to diversion discharged its areas of proof help provide the whereaver proof show cause conce successive Bat, no Apapeled momentar federal to another to motion of start <u>all the orthonous cut estimates of social</u>

10.6 If is our only one evidence, our montple concept conforme demonstrates oblique monve of the Appendix and proved is may life. Therefore, Annellant field on all popula, Revenue's revealpating was averable and its suffering local activities.

(Employed, supplied)

9.0 ; find that AppellantNo.1 is attempting to unprove now in Appeal, what have already been proved during investigation and an

Yage of all dis

क्ट्रिय के स

impression is being created that facts revealed by good investigation were all labrated but Appellant No 1 did not succeed due to overwhelming evidences available in this case against them. Thus, in absence of any evidence favouring Acobilant No.1. I have no option but to hold that duty liability as confirmed in the impropried order is context, legal and proper.

9.9 The itability of interest is narroral legal consequence of duty liability and hence interest as ordered in the impugned order is opheid, and Appolanti No 1 should pay interest forthwith.

9.10 In view of the evidences available in the case and o souscel above and in the impligned order 1 find that equal tertaity has to be indexed under Rule 25 of the Rules react with Section 11AC of the Act in cases like this where goods have been manufactured, not accounted for and cleared without payment of duty. Therefore, I hold equal mandatory penalty on Appellant No 1 is imposable as per Section 11AC (1) (c) of the Actinese with Rule 25 of the Rules which is legal and proper.

10 Appellant No.2 ware in presence of an individual known to Appellant No.2 ware and all of the anti-all all brook to be experienced and the statements of the and the way not aware of the contents of those statements. As a model held in forgoing parasively discussing the argument of Appellant No.1 that affidavits were not filled before the investigating follows and was more a record of all brook and held in forgoing parasively and his own and the individual known to Appellant No.2 were recorded 3 of the consistence of an individual known to Appellant No.2 were recorded 3 of the consistence when statements of Appellant No.2 were recorded 3 of the consistence of the analytic of the statements of Appellant No.2 were recorded 3 of the consistence of the statements of Appellant No.2 were recorded 3 of the consistence of the

Page 45 of est

every document in English and not in Qujarati. All three individuals known to Appellant No.2 also put their signature in English only. Therefore, ...do, not find marit in Appallant No.2's argument that he was not percarried with the goods liable for confiscation. I find that the appellant lucing active and responsible Director of Appellant No.1 was July aware of the fact that the goods manufactured in the unit were not being accounted for property and being cleared without centre, excisely invoice and without payment of duly and hence actively involved in ovasing of central oxyste duly being done. Thus, he is the personconcerned in dealing with such excisable goods and had every reason. to believe that the goods worp liable to optifiedation. I find that Appellant Na 2 was actively involved in large scale only eves on and Instiadjudicating authority cas imposed penalty of Rs.44 lakhs upon Appellant No.2 for confirmed duty demand of Re 1.75 Croree, I, therefore, find no infirmity in the impugned order imposing penalty of Rs 44 Lakhs upon Appellant No 2 and neade Luphold the order and reject the Appeal $\hat{\chi}^{0}_{i}$ at $\hat{\chi}^{0}_{i}$ as

10.1 Appellant No.3 and Appellant No. 4 have contested imposition of ponalty under Rule 26 of the Rules on the ground that they were not aware of the contents of the statements recorded by the others. This that statements of both the appellants were in question answer form and also included a detailed work short showing date wise information of finished goods purchased by their. The oppellants have out their signature in English with their own hand writing! Therefore 1 find no menil that they were analyzed and workshoets and workshoets in light of the appellant, the imposition of penalty on Appellant No. 3 & Appellant, No. 4 respectively and reject their appeals area.

Pice Id of the

एतमार संतर्भ

n view of above discussion and findings, I reject the appeals find by an 4 Appellants and uphold Hielmipugned order.

२४ अपीलकर्ताओं द्वारा तर्ज की गई अपीले का निपट स स्वरशिक से किया जात है।

12. The appeals lited by the Appellonts stand disposed off in above terms.

अन्ति।⊁ हिट्टा By IRPAD गेससे बीनेडी सिराधेवस पा जी। IVs. Benilo Cetamics P. Hill. į राय में ८६८ /में १२ नेखनल हाई में ८० छ. Survey No. 838/P-2, 1 , A 8. ी lightway, | नरवश्वसमुद्र केट National ं एत - घुंट्र Lakhdhirour Road. મંહિને સ્પર્ક્ષકર AT: GUUNTU MOR6I-363642 थी कनलेश ही प्रगरीगा Shri Kamlesh D Koringa, Diractor, द्वाइंकेक.स . मेलूर बेनिस दिरमिका आ की M/s. Benito Ceranics P. Ud, 1 _। समें ने द्वा*द हर*ा स, नेशनल झई के दा ए Survey No. 838⁴⁴-2, तसः शैलगुर, १९४ 0.. National Lighway, 20 - 5<u>5</u> Lakhdhirpur Rosd, मांदम ३०३०४२ AT- CHUNTU MOREL 353542 Chandulal - श्री प्रयंक्त चंद्रवाल काशरिया Shri Javendra Kalariya, प्रीप्त ज्ञार : िससे २११ माके टिंग Proprietor. र के से कर द M/s Radhey Marketing आदर्श होटल के सामने , नंघानत हाई थे ८। Shakt Chariter-1, -Ų. Opp_Adarsh Holel ¦ मंदर्भ 8-1 Nationa' Highway, I Молл

22*5*9 42 -1 18

উলা Dhaveshishar (২) (১৯০ ব্য Pariner: Mis. R. K. Entorprise Pareinwanath Chember: ठ-A, National Highway Morta	
---	--

-- -- -

<u>Copy to:-</u>

- 1) Fitz Chief Commissionen GST & Central Excelet Abmediatable Zene Atmodatiaat tostais kind information.
- 2) Line Commussioner, 38 & Contral Excise: Bajket Commissionerate, Hajunt.
- (i) Assistant Commissioner, CST & Central Excise Division-II, Rajket, Science and the
- , A) Clart Fle
 - 5) |F Ro. V2/254 (RAJ)2017
 - B) F Kn 32/22/08A3/2017
 - () E Ко. V2093065302017